

Weld County Livestock **Association Scholarships**

Gene and Sharon Inloes Scholarship

2025 Application

The Weld County Livestock Association is pleased to announce that it is accepting applications for two \$1,500 WCLA Scholarships, the \$1,500 Gene and Sharon Inloes Scholarship; and the \$2,500 Boyd Collins Memorial Scholarship.

Requests for additional information should be submitted via email to weldcountylivestockassoc@ gmail.com.

Additional copies of this application can be found at www.weldcountylivestock.com/ scholarships.

Eligibilit	۷
------------	---

ш	Be a resident of Weld County
	Have earned a cumulative high school GPA of 2.5 or higher
	Be pursuing an agricultural career
	Be planning to attend an accredited college, junior college or trade school in the fall as a freshman or sophomore
	The Gene and Sharon Inloes Scholarship requires a livestock-related college major

Application		
Su	bmit the following documents by mail in one packet:	
	Completed application form (see page 2)	
	An essay that addresses the student's goals and how the applicant's relationship to agriculture, achievements, or experiences have shaped their lives and prepared them to achieve said goals.	
	The essay should not exceed two pages, 12-pt. font, double spaced.	
	A resumé that includes work, school, and community activities	
	Official copy of academic transcript (H.S. and college, if appropriate)	
	Two letters of reference	
	Scholarship winners may be asked to supply a picture to be used with	

Submission

Mail completed application packets to:

WCLA PO Box 121 Ault, CO 80610

Deadline

March 21, 2025

Applications must be postmarked by March 21.

Announcements

The scholarship winners will be announced by May 15.

Scholarship recipients will be notified by email. Awarded funds will be paid directly to the student's school in the fall. The scholarship is to be used the year it is awarded.

The decisions of the Board of Directors of the Weld County Livestock Association are final and not subject to appeal. The Board reserves the right to not award scholarships in any given year.

Revised 1-2025 Page 1 of 2



Weld County Livestock Association Scholarships

Gene and Sharon Inloes Scholarship

2025 Application

Personal
Full Name
Mailing Address
Phone
Email
College
School you plan to attend this fall
Will you be an □ incoming freshman or a □ returning sophomore?
High School GPA College GPA (if applicable)

Application Deadline

March 21, 2025

Applications must be postmarked no later than March 21, 2025.

The Weld County Livestock Association, a volunteer organization, is committed to supporting the youth of Weld County and encourages all students who meet the application requirements to apply.

If you have questions, please email weldcountylivestockassoc@gmail.com.

Weld County Livestock Association

The Weld County Livestock Association is the regional affiliate of the Colorado Cattleman's Association. To find out more about WCLA, or to become a member, please visit www.weldcountylivestock.com.

Revised 1-2025 Page 2 of 2